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VACANCIES IN STEEL PSUs


2080. SHRI AKHILESH PRASAD SINGH:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) what is the total number of vacancies as on date in Steel PSUs, category-wise details thereof; and
(b) whether Economically Weaker Section (EWS) reservation is being implemented in Steel PSUs, if so, how many recruitments in various categories have taken place under EWS reservation during last five years?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL           (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) Category-wise details of vacancies in Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) under Ministry of Steel are as under:-

CPSE Executive Non-

Executive
Non-Unionised

Supervisors
Total

Steel Authority of India Ltd. (SAIL) 332 2226 Nil 2558
Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Ltd. (RINL) 261 3 Nil 264
NMDC Ltd. 43 431 36 510
MOIL Ltd. 111 873 Nil 984
MSTC Ltd. 48 96 Nil 144
MECON Ltd. 98 Nil Nil 98
KIOCL Ltd. 32 Nil Nil 32


(b) Yes, Sir. DOP&T’s Office Memorandum (OM) No. 36039/1/2019-Estt.(Res.)
dated 19.01.2019 and DO letter No. 36039/1/2019-Estt.(Res.) dated 21.01.2019, on
reservation for Economically Weaker Sections (EWSs) have been made applicable
mutatis mutandis to all the CPSEs vide Department of Public Enterprises (DPE) OM
NO. 20(10)/99-DPE-GM-Part-2019-FTS-1517 dated 25.01.2019.  As per ibid DOP&T
and DPE OMs/DO letter, 10% reservation for EWSs is effective in respect of all direct
recruitment vacancies to be notified on or after 01.02.2019.


SAIL, RINL & MECON have recruited 15 (Executives: 6 and Non-Executives: 9), 69 (Executive: 1 and Non-Executives: 68) and 01 (Executive: 1) respectively, under EWS category. There have been no recruitments under EWS category in other CPSEs
under the Ministry.
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